

**WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED**  
**Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021**  
**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)**  
**FOR QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2010**

(Rs.in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Half Year ended on	For the Year ended on
	30-09-2010 (Unaudited)	30-09-2009 (Unaudited)	30-09-2010 (Unaudited)	30-09-2009 (Unaudited)	31-03-2010 (Audited)
1. Income/(Loss) from Operations	413.76	1047.30	877.07	2205.26	3958.10
2. Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
3. Total Income	413.76	1047.30	877.07	2205.26	3958.10
4. Expenditure					
(a) Employee Cost	51.64	4.88	58.21	8.76	26.16
(b) Professional Fees	9.73	0.49	19.48	5.86	49.83
(c) Depreciation	14.44	12.95	25.99	25.76	52.44
(d) Other Expenditure	3.08	2.66	5.87	8.61	21.16
(e) Total	78.89	20.98	109.55	48.99	149.59
5. Interest	-	12.58	-	27.96	20.70
6. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3) - (4+5+6)	334.87	1013.74	767.52	2128.31	3787.81
8. Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	594.09
9. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	334.87	1013.74	767.52	2128.31	3193.72
10. Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
11. Net Profit(+) / Loss (-) for the period (9-10)	334.87	1013.74	767.52	2128.31	3193.72
12. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25
13. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)					13004.93
14. Earning Per Share (EPS)					
a) Basic & diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items (Not Annualized)	26.74	80.94	61.28	169.92	254.99
b) Basic & diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (Not Annualized)	26.74	80.94	61.28	169.92	254.99
15. Public Shareholding					
Number of Shares	620506	620506	620506	620506	620506
Percentage of Shareholding	49.54	49.54	49.54	49.54	49.54



PARTICULARS	(Rs.in Lacs)				
	Quarter ended on 30-09-2010	Quarter ended on 30-09-2009	Half Year ended on 30-09-2010	Half Year ended on 30-09-2009	For the Year ended on 31-03-2010
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>16.Promoters and promotor group Shareholding**</b>					
a)Pledged/Encumbered					
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of promotor and promotor group)	-	-	-	-	-
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered					
-Number of Shares	632030	632030	632030	632030	632030
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of promotor and promotor group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	50.46	50.46	50.46	50.46	50.46

## SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

PARTICULARS	(Rs.in Lacs)				
	Quarter ended on 30-09-2010	Quarter ended on 30-09-2009	Half Year ended on 30-09-2010	Half Year ended on 30-09-2009	For the Year ended on 31-03-2010
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Segment Revenue</b>					
a) Finance & Investment	384.72	1011.29	804.62	2118.84	3854.25
b) Wind Farm & Power Plant	29.04	36.01	72.45	86.42	103.85
<b>Total revenues</b>	<b>413.76</b>	<b>1047.30</b>	<b>877.07</b>	<b>2205.26</b>	<b>3958.10</b>
<b>Segment Results</b>					
<b>Profit before tax and Interest</b>					
a) Finance & Investment	322.74	1008.54	726.45	2102.84	3767.21
b) Wind Farm & Power Plant	12.12	17.78	41.06	53.44	41.30
<b>Total Segment Result</b>	<b>334.86</b>	<b>1026.32</b>	<b>767.51</b>	<b>2156.28</b>	<b>3808.51</b>
Less: Interest	-	12.58	-	27.96	20.70
<b>Total Profit before Tax</b>	<b>334.86</b>	<b>1013.74</b>	<b>767.51</b>	<b>2128.32</b>	<b>3787.81</b>
<b>Segment Capital Employed</b>					
a) Finance & Investment	322.74	12998.14	13475.96	12998.14	12749.51
b) Wind Farm & Power Plant	12.12	181.20	421.74	181.20	380.68
<b>Total Capital Employed</b>	<b>334.86</b>	<b>13179.34</b>	<b>13897.70</b>	<b>13179.34</b>	<b>13130.19</b>

- Note : (1) Provision for Taxation if any will be made at the year end.  
(2) The company operates in Two Segments viz i) Finance & Investment ii) Wind Farm & Power Plant  
(3) There were no investor complaints pending at the beginning of the current quarter. No complaint was received during the quarter and there are no pending complaints at the end of the quarter.  
(4) The above results as reviewed by the audit committee was taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2010.  
(5) The Statutory auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above results.  
(6) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever deemed necessary.



By Order of Board  
For Winro Commercial (India) Limited

V V Suresh Kumar

Dated : 11-11-2010

**WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.**

Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

**Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on 30th September 2010**

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Financial Year Ended on	
	30/09/2010	30/09/2009
	Un-audited	Un-audited
<b>SHAREHOLDERS FUNDS:</b>		
a) Capital	125.25	125.25
b) Reserves and Surplus	13772.46	11939.54
<b>LOAN FUNDS</b>	113.81	114.81
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>14011.52</b>	<b>12179.60</b>
<b>FIXED ASSETS</b>	328.62	358.76
<b>INVESTMENTS</b>	2922.12	2085.87
<b>CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES</b>		
a) Inventories	3253.72	7625.80
b) Sundry Debtors	31.68	78.08
c) Cash and Bank balances	4.83	8.27
d) Other current assets	-	0.01
d) Loans and Advances	7654.98	2178.35
Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions		
a) Liabilities	184.43	155.53
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>14011.52</b>	<b>12179.61</b>

By Order of Board  
For Winro Commercial (India) Limited



A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "V.V. Sureshkumar".

**V.V.SURESHKUMAR**  
Director

Dated : 11-11-2010  
Place : Mumbai